
MOSQUITO AAA 2016 PROVINCIALS REGINA 9 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 15-17 LORNE CHOW 527-1491

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Email

Estevan Sluggers Mosquito AAA 1 Ryan Siever Estevan ryan@svf.ca

Regina Buffalos Mosquito AAA 2 Gary Bourassa Regina gebourassa@accesscomm.ca

Regina White Sox Mosquito AAA 2 Ryan Hodgins Regina hodgins_ryan@hotmail.com

Sask Five Giants Mosquito AAA 5 Bobby Mark Dalmeny mrbobbymark@gmail.com

Saskatoon Awesome A's Mosquito AAA 6 Jason Woutters Saskatoon jwmoose7@hotmail.com

Saskatoon Blue Jay Prospects Mosquito AAA 6 Ryan Zimmerman Saskatoon rzimmerman2436@gmail.com

Saskatoon Braves Mosquito AAA 6 Dan Demchenko Saskatoon ddemchenko@shaw.ca

Saskatoon Cardinals Mosquito AAA 6 Stephanie Lucier Saskatoon stephanie@starproduce.com

Saskatoon Dirtbag Blue Jays Mosquito AAA 6 Shane Reider Saskatoon reanne@sasktel.net

MOSQUITO AA TIER 1 2016 PROVINCIALS YORKTON 9 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 15-17 KELLY HUBIC 621-4342

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact City/Town Email

Weyburn Beavers Mosquito AA Tier 1 1 Tyson Balog Weyburn tysonandkristin@yahoo.ca

White Butte Broncos Mosquito AA Tier 1 1 Curtis Hextall Balgonie c.hextall@sasktel.net

Swift Current Indians Mosquito AA Tier 1 3 Liam Choo-Foo Swift Current lchoofoo@chinooksd.ca

Melville Millionaires Mosquito AA Tier 1 4 Curtis Geisler Balcarres geislercm@sasktel.net

Yorkton Cardinals Mosquito AA Tier 1 4 Kirby Stewart Yorkton kstewart@farrellagencies.com

Lloydminster Twins Mosquito AA Tier 1 7 Regan Wildeman Lloydminster wildemanr@hotmail.com

North Battleford Beavers Mosquito AA Tier 1 7 Jonathan Puetz Battleford jonathan.puetz@yahoo.ca

North East Wolfpack Mosquito AA Tier 1 8 Brad Hvidston Tisdale hvidston@townoftisdale.com

Prince Albert Royals Mosquito AA Tier 1 8 Ken Malenfant Prince Albert ken.malenfant@post.mcdonalds.ca

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



MOSQUITO AA TIER 2 2016 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 12 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 15-17 GEOFF HUGHES 227-2130

Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Email

Regina Buffalos Mosquito AA Tier 2 2 Troy Casper Regina troycasper@ymail.com

Regina Pacers Mosquito AA Tier 2 2 J.L. Magnusson Regina topgrade2004@gmail.com

Regina White Sox Mosquito AA Tier 2 2 Craig Ulmer Regina craigulmer@sasktel.net

Sask Five Giants Mosquito AA Tier 2 5 Jason Hanley Langham redwing195@gmail.com

Saskatoon Bash'N A's Mosquito AA Tier 2 6 Garrett Prosofsky Saskatoon gprosofsky@hotmail.com

Saskatoon Bat Flip Blue Jays Mosquito AA Tier 2 6 Aaron Tetu Saskatoon aarontetu@hotmail.com

Saskatoon Blue Jay Dirtbags Mosquito AA Tier 2 6 Ian Weimer Saskatoon iam.weimer@sasktel.net

Saskatoon Braves Stealth Mosquito AA Tier 2 6 Jeff Holzman Saskatoon jeff_holzman@shaw.ca

Saskatoon Bulldog Braves Mosquito AA Tier 2 6 Darryl Adamko Saskatoon darryl.adamko@usask.ca

Saskatoon Cardinal Smash Mosquito AA Tier 2 6 Darren Frey Saskatoon freyse@sasktel.net

Saskatoon Cardinals Curve Mosquito AA Tier 2 6 Jason Kawa Saskatoon jasonkawa@hotmail.com

Saskatoon Renegade A's Mosquito AA Tier 2 6 Leon Bast Saskatoon leon_bast@hotmail.com

MOSQUITO AA TIER 3 2016 PROVINCIALS MUENSTER 6 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 15-17 JOEL TAPHORN 682-1853

Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Email

White Butte Broncos Mosquito AA Tier 3 1 Lonnie Griffin White City griffin78@sasktel.net

Coronach Nationals Mosquito AA Tier 3 3 Jeff Dionne Coronach jhdionne@sasktel.net

Muenster Red Sox Mosquito AA Tier 3 5 Garret Korte Muenster gjkorte@sasktel.net

Dinsmore Dynamos Mosquito AA Tier 3 7 Pat Erickson Beechy pnerickson@hotmail.com

Lloydminster Twins Mosquito AA Tier 3 7 Darcy McFarlane Lloydminster darcymcfarlane77@gmail.com

Melfort Selects Mosquito AA Tier 3 8 Jerome Linnell Melfort jklinnell@sasktel.net

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



MOSQUITO AA TIER 4 2016 PROVINCIALS WEYBURN 7 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 15-17 TYREL HANSON 891-8535

Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Email

Weyburn Beavers Mosquito AA Tier 4 1 Tyrel Hansen Weyburn tyrel.flexenergyholdings@sasktel.net

Swift Current Indians Mosquito AA Tier 4 3 David Banman Swift Current db.banman@gmail.com

Humboldt Dodgers Mosquito AA Tier 4 5 Colin Ries Humboldt ajbay@sasktel.net

Watrous Lakers Mosquito AA Tier 4 5 Craig Anderson Watrous andersonc983@gmail.com

Wynyard Blues Mosquito AA Tier 4 5 Greg Gudjonson Wynyard gudje11@yahoo.ca

Meadow Lake White Sox Mosquito AA Tier 4 7 Trevor Gerwing Meadow Lake trevor.gerwing@nwsd.ca

Unity Cardinals Mosquito AA Tier 4 7 Ken Parker Unity ka.parker@sasktel.net

MOSQUITO AA TIER 5 2016 PROVINCIALS CARNDUFF 5 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 15-17 TARA BECK 482-3808

Team Name Division Category Zone Team Contact City/Town Email

Carlyle Cardinals Mosquito AA Tier 5 1 Kirk Himmelspach Carlyle kirk222@sasktel.net

Carnduff Twins Mosquito AA Tier 5 1 Blair Beck Carnduff btbeck@sasktel.net

Gull Lake Greyhounds Mosquito AA Tier 5 3 Brad Keller Gull Lake bradk.glofc@gmail.com

Langenburg Indians Mosquito AA Tier 5 4 Kelly Hildebrandt Langenburg romie2_@hotmail.com

Macklin Lakers Mosquito AA Tier 5 7 Sheldon Reschny Macklin sheldon.reschny@champ-tech.com

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT


